December 2007   Rev 6 1/17
17
TS971-TS972-TS974
Output rail-to-rail very low noise operational amplifier
Features
■ Rail-to-rail output voltage swing
±2.4V @ VCC = ±2.5V
■ Very low noise level: 4nV/√Hz

e 0.65 25.6
L 0.30 0.40 0.50 11.8 15.7 19.7
TS971-TS972-TS974 Ordering information
 15/17
4 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS971ID
TS971IDT
-40°C, +125°C
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
971I
TS971ILT SOT23-5L
Tape & reel
K120
TS971IYD(1)
TS971IYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade level)
971IY
TS971IYLT(2) SOT23-5L
(Automotive grade level)
K121
TS972IN DIP8 Tube TS972IN
TS972ID
TS972IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
972ITS972IPT
TSSOP8
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & Reel
TS972IQT
DFN8
(Dual micro lead frame package)
TS972IYD(1)
TS972IYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade level)
Tube or
Tape & reel
972IY
TS972IYPT(2) TSSOP8
(Automotive grade level)
Tape & reel 972IY
TS974IN DIP14 Tube TS974IN
TS974ID
TS974IDT
SO-14
Tube or
Tape & reel
974I
TS974IPT
TSSOP14
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel
TS974IYD(1)
TS974IYDT(1)
SO-14
(Automotive grade level)
974IY
TS974IYPT(2) TSSOP14
(Automotive grade level)
974IY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Revision history TS971-TS972-TS974
16/17
5 Revision history